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Key Staff Contact Details  

 

To make contact regarding 
pastoral matters, attendance 

and/or punctuality, please 
contact: 

Mrs A McLean Director of Year 11 
a.mclean@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
01543 502450 ext. 216 

To make contact regarding 
administration of exams, 

please contact: 
Mrs J Fellows Examinations Officer 

j.fellows@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
01543 502450 ext. 257 

    

Subject Area(s) Personnel Role Contact 
English Learning Community 

 
(English Language, English 

Literature) 

Miss E Carter Director of Learning 
Community 

e.carter@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Maths Learning Community 
 

(Maths and Statistics) 

Mrs C Salehi Director of Learning 
Community 

c.salehi@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Science Learning Community  
 

(Combined and Triple Science) 

Miss S Campbell-
Lynch 

Director of Learning 
Community 

 

s.campbell-lynch@cannockchase-
high.staffs.sch.uk 

Global Learning Community 
 

(Geography, History and 
French) 

Mrs J Lucas 
(principally Geography 
but also line manages 

all other Global 
Community subjects) 

Director of Learning 
Community 

j.lucas@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Mr A Doran 
(History) 

Assistant Director of 
Learning Community 

(History) 

a.doran@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Mrs A Marinx 
(French) 

Assistant Director of 
Learning Community 

(French) 

a.marinx@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Social & Enterprise Learning 
Community 

 
(Travel & Tourism, Creative 

iMedia and Computer 
Science)  

Mrs L Dale Director of Learning 
Community 

l.dale@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Creative & Design Learning 
Community 

 
(Music, Drama, Art) 

Mr C Stormont  
(principally Music but 
line manages all other 

Creative & Design 
Community subjects) 

Director of Learning 
Community 

c.stormont@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Miss J Chambers 
(Art) 

Assistant Director of 
Learning Community 

(Art) 

j.chambers@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Sport & Healthy Lifestyles 
Learning Community 

 
(PE, BTEC PE, BTEC Child 

Development, BTEC Health & 
Social Care) 

Mrs K Pearson Director of Learning 
Community 

k.pearson@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Mrs K Ward 
(BTEC Lead, Health 
&Social Care, Child 

Development) 

Assistant Director of 
Learning Community 

k.ward@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 

Mrs L Elliott-Kelly 
(GCSE PE) 

Assistant Director of 
Learning Community 

l.elliott-kelly@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
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Leadership Team 
 
Mr I Turnbull, Headteacher 
headteacher@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
 
Ms J Simpson, Deputy Headteacher 
j.simpson@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
 
Mrs C Mills, Assistant Headteacher (Post 16) 
c.mills@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
 
Mr D Reynolds, Assistant Headteacher (Assessment and Examinations) 
d.reynolds@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
 
Mrs T White, Assistant Headteacher (Student Conduct/SENCo) 
t.white@cannockchase-high.staffs.sch.uk 
 

 

Key Dates 2019-20 
 
Monday 11 November 2019: Progress Check 1 reports published to parents/guardians 

w/c Monday 2 December 2019: Mock Season 1 examinations commence (until 18 December) 

Thursday 5 December 2019: Sixth Form Open Evening  

Monday 20 January 2020: Progress Check 2 reports published to parents/guardians 

Tuesday 28 January 2020: Year 11 Parents’ Evening 

w/c Monday 24 February 2020: Mock Season 2 examinations commence (until Wednesday 4 March) 

Monday 23 March 2020: Progress Check 3 reports published to parents/guardians 

w/c Monday 30 March 2020: PE Practical Examinations commence (until Wednesday 1 April) 

Thursday 2 April 2020: Year 11 Final Push Evening  

Friday 3 – Sunday 5 April: Year 11 Maths Revision Weekend (TBC) 

w/c Monday 27 April 2020: Practical examinations commence (Art/French speaking etc.) (until Tuesday 5 May) 

w/c Monday 11 May 2020: Hall-based external examinations commence 

Wednesday 24 June 2020: External Exams Contingency Day (the final day on which external examinations can take 
place) 

w/c Monday 29 June 2020: Sixth Form Taster Week  

Wednesday 8 July 2020: Year 11 Prom 

 

Thursday 20 August 2020: Year 11 Results Day  
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Academic Year 2019-20 – GCSE Exam Boards 
 

Subject Exam Board 

Art (Fine Art) AQA 

Biology Edexcel 

Chemistry Edexcel 

Computer Science OCR 

Combined Science Edexcel 

English Language WJEC 

English Literature WJEC 

French WJEC 

Geography B AQA 

History A AQA 

ICT Cambridge National iMedia OCR 

Mathematics Edexcel 

Music OCR 

PE Edexcel 

Physics Edexcel 

Psychology Edexcel 

 
 


